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1. Decision/Action Requested

The H.323 Mobility Annex H contributors formed a H.323 Mobility Ad Hoc Working Group and came up with the following H.323 Mobility Annex H outline and work plan.

This TD is the agreed output of the Ad Hoc group, members of which are listed below.

2. References

Refer to TD-16 for functional requirements.

Refer to TD-42b for H.323 Mobility definitions and scope.

3. Ad Hoc Group members:

1. Paul K. Reddy, 

Intel,


paul.k.reddy@intel.com
2. Jaakko Sundquist

Nokia,


jaakko.sundquist@nokia.com
3. Peeter Pruuden

Nokia,


peeter.pruuden@nokia.com
4. Radhika R. Roy

AT&T


rrroy@att.com
5. Marc Roelands

Siemens 

marc.roelands@siemens.atea.be
6. Edgar Martinez

Motorola 

martinze@cig.mot.com
7. Paul Guram


Motorola

lpg019@email.mot.com
8. John Talbot


Nortel Networks 
jptalbot@nortelnetworks.com
9. Milo Orsic


Lucent


orsic@lucent.com
10. Senthil Sengodan

Nokia


senthil.sengodan@nokia.com
11. Narjala Bhasker

Intel 


narjala.bhasker@intel.com
12. Alf Heidermark

Ericsson

alf.heidermark@uab.ericsson.se
13. Stephen Terrill

Ericsson

stephen.terrill@ericsson.com
4. Introduction

The group discussed the H.323 Annex H document outline and Work Plan for H.323 Mobility work. 

4.1 The following is the H.323 Annex H document Outline agreed by the H.323 Mobility Ad Hoc group:

Abstract

1.0
Introduction


1.1
References


1.2
Abbreviations


2.0 Definitions

(add TD-42b.doc)


3.0 Scope

(add TD-42b.doc)

4.0 H.323 Mobility  Functional Requirements


(add TD-16.doc)

5.0
Architecture for  H.323 Mobility


5.1 Functional Entities

5.2 Reference Points

Note: sections beyond 5.2 will be discussed and agreed as noted below.

5. Interim Work

· The H.323 Mobility Ad Hoc Working Group agreed on having a conference call on November 17, 1999 from 8:00 am to 10:00 am (Pacific Standard Time (PST)). Intel agreed to host the Conference Bridge for this H.323 Mobility Ad Hoc work on H.323 Mobility. Details of the call will be posted on the H.323 reflector shortly and all interested parties are invited.
· All companies participating in the conference call are requested to submit their input a week in advance on the H.323 reflector to ensure that call is productive. For the first call focus topics are Chapter 4 and Chapter 5 of the outline above and the completion of the outline.

















































































































































































Page # 3

